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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (16th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:36:07PM

Assembly District 80

 1,806 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 59 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 58 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,923 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,923 

 1,742 ELIOT L. ENGEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 35 ELIOT L. ENGEL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 7 ELIOT L. ENGEL (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVAN BORRAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY D. KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WOFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KORTNEY BROOKE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,790 

Unrecorded  133 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (16th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:36:07PM

Assembly District 81

 21,323 PUBLIC COUNTER

 762 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,385 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 7 FEDERAL

 379 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,856 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,856 

 19,049 ELIOT L. ENGEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,193 ELIOT L. ENGEL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 357 ELIOT L. ENGEL (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADELSON BESANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIDAN O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT KESSERINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALESSANDRA BIAGGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALESSANDRA PALNUSANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANATOLI CHEMLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO DELGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR BALLOGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA J. STREISAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN M BOWDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL LAFORG (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER W FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRUGER T. GALLAUDET (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BARENBOIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CASTELLANOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL WEITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. ROBIN M. LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUMITRU BABU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK V BYRNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL SPECIALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL G. MCBRIDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE BINDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GROUCHO MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY GRULLON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (16th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:36:07PM

Assembly District 81

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILYA IOFFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANAE HUNTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON FLETCHER THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY D KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 4 JEFFREY D. KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEREMY SADKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE FERRIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL DOERFLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J. BERNARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN NORBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GREENSPAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHAN LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSHUA ZAKHAROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN M. FOLKL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN GABLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PAZMINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM YO-JONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA CLEMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET I CORCHADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET PLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO BIAGGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA MCCLINTOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY SERINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW M. CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SUSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHIE SHELLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM PYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISIR RAHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH BEHUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAM CHOMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER KOPPELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA ASSALONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND HUTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 REIHAN SALAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER PORJON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSLYN SAMUELS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (16th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:36:07PM

Assembly District 81

 1 RUSSEL FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABATE MORAIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN P. BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN P. O'DOHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACAY NARTAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY M. BUTURLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE SHUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN FREIDMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN B. KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYLVA ELBAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA HORWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS FRAWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MCBRIDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM FOGARTY (WRITE-IN)

 88 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE MULDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WIGBERTO ASTACIO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,796 

Unrecorded  3,060 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (16th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:36:07PM

Assembly District 82

 13,512 PUBLIC COUNTER

 24 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 412 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 FEDERAL

 148 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,097 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,097 

 12,747 ELIOT L. ENGEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 295 ELIOT L. ENGEL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 70 ELIOT L. ENGEL (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 3 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIZ PCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PAPPAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS A. KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 2 IVAN ZHIVKOV (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE BRISCOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SEABROOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON TULTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CHALLENGER (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALT SACA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,148 

Unrecorded  949 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (16th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:36:07PM

Assembly District 83

 29,713 PUBLIC COUNTER

 34 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 731 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 795 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  31,273 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  31,273 

 29,083 ELIOT L. ENGEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 426 ELIOT L. ENGEL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 162 ELIOT L. ENGEL (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 1 ANDY KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH MCDANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY FERGUSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVEN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACI WHEFRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  29,678 

Unrecorded  1,595 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (16th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:36:07PM

Total for Representative in Congress (16th Congressional District) - Bronx County

 66,354 PUBLIC COUNTER

 820 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,587 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 8 FEDERAL

 1,380 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  71,149 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  71,149 

 62,621 ELIOT L. ENGEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,949 ELIOT L. ENGEL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 596 ELIOT L. ENGEL (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADELSON BESANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIDAN O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT KESSERINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALESSANDRA BIAGGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALESSANDRA PALNUSANO (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIZ PCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANATOLI CHEMLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PAPPAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO DELGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR BALLOGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA J. STREISAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN M BOWDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL LAFORG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER W FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRUGER T. GALLAUDET (WRITE-IN)

 2 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BARENBOIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CASTELLANOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL WEITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS A. KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. ROBIN M. LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUMITRU BABU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (16th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:36:07PM

Total for Representative in Congress (16th Congressional District) - Bronx County

 1 EUGENE DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK V BYRNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL SPECIALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL G. MCBRIDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE BINDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GROUCHO MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY GRULLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILYA IOFFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVAN BORRAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 IVAN ZHIVKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANAE HUNTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON FLETCHER THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY D KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 5 JEFFREY D. KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEREMY SADKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE FERRIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL DOERFLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J. BERNARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN NORBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GREENSPAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHAN LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSHUA ZAKHAROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE BRISCOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN M. FOLKL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WOFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN GABLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PAZMINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM YO-JONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KORTNEY BROOKE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SEABROOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON TULTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA CLEMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET I CORCHADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET PLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO BIAGGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CHALLENGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA MCCLINTOCK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (16th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:36:07PM

Total for Representative in Congress (16th Congressional District) - Bronx County

 1 MARY SERINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW M. CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SUSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHIE SHELLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM PYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISIR RAHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH BEHUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAM CHOMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER KOPPELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA ASSALONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH MCDANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY FERGUSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVEN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND HUTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 REIHAN SALAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER PORJON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSLYN SAMUELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSEL FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABATE MORAIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN P. BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN P. O'DOHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACAY NARTAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY M. BUTURLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE SHUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN FREIDMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN B. KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYLVA ELBAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA HORWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS FRAWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MCBRIDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM FOGARTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACI WHEFRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 107 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALT SACA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE MULDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WIGBERTO ASTACIO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  65,412 

Unrecorded  5,737 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (16th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018 12:36:07PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Monday, December 3, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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